as cash and cash equivalents rather than financial assets in the statement of financial position and the statement of cash
flows emanating from a technical accounting interpretation of the definition of cash and cash equivalents. Management
has effected corrections to the presentation of the group’s statement of financial position and the statement of cash flows
which has resulted in the comparative information being restated.

In addition, the group identified an error in the presentation of financial assets and financial liabilities held under multi-
manager investment contracts in the group statement of financial position stemming from an incorrect consolidation
elimination entry. Management has effected corrections to the presentation of the group’s statement of financial position
and the statement of cash flows which has resulted in the comparative information being restated.

The restatements have no impact on previously disclosed earnings per share and return on equity measures. In addition,
the group’s liquidity and available cash positions are not impacted.

The impact of the restatements on the group’s statement of financial position and statement of cash flows are detailed below:

Group statement of financial position

Rm As reported 2024 Adjustment Restated 2024

Assets
Financial assets held under multi-manager investment contracts  416 989  180  417 169
Financial assets  758  468  1 226
Cash and cash equivalents  2 791 (468)  2 323

Liabilities
Financial liabilities held under multi-manager investment contracts  416 993  180  417 173

Rm As reported 2023 Adjustment Restated 2023

Assets
Financial assets held under multi-manager investment contracts  379 714 105  379 819
Financial assets  696  262  958
Cash and cash equivalents  2 818 (262)  2 556

Liabilities
Financial liabilities held under multi-manager investment contracts 379 718  105  379 823

Group statement of cash flows

Rm As reported 2024 Adjustment Restated 2024

Cash flows from operating activities  1 210 −  1 210

Cash flows from investing activities
Purchase of financial assets (293) (206) (499)

Net cash outflow from investing activities (318) (206) (524)

Cash flows from financing activities (123) − (123)

Increase in cash and cash equivalents  769 (206)  563
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year  8 978 (262)  8 716
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents  35 −  35

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  9 782 (468)  9 314

Analysed as follows:
Cash and cash equivalents of continuing operations  2 791 (468)  2 323
Cash held under multi-manager investment contracts  6 991 −  6 991

 9 782 (468)  9 314

43. Restatement of comparative information continued

8

Potential cover for IAR

This design is being
used for the Batseta
conference (same
week as results
pres).

Background image
will change to be
globally relevant.

Company annual

financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2025

Alexander Forbes
Group Holdings Limited

105104 104PB

Alexander Forbes Group Holdings Limited

Company statement of comprehensive income
For the year ended 31 March 2025

Rm Notes 2025
Restated

2024

Dividend revenue 1 1 392 712
Operating expenses (4) (10)

Operating profit 1 388 702
Non-trading and capital items (1) (20)

[…]

1  Advances to group companies relate to expenses charged to subsidiaries.
2   The cash received from and paid to group companies is in relation to transfers of excess cash, financial assistance and settlements between the

company and subsidiaries to optimise cash flow and liquidity.

Transactions between related parties comprise non-interest-bearing loans.

9. Restatement of comparative information
As part of the ongoing financial review and internal controls oversight reporting process, management identified a
presentation error in the statement of comprehensive income. The error pertains to the incorrect recognition of a
distribution in specie comprising the company’s own equity instruments, received for the settlement of the forfeitable
share scheme. The transaction was recognised as dividend revenue in the statement of comprehensive income, rather
than directly in equity. Management has made corrections to the presentation of the company’s statement of
comprehensive income which has resulted in the comparative information being restated.

The impact of the restatement on the company’s statement of comprehensive income is detailed below:

Rm
As reported

2024 Adjustment
Restated

2024

Dividend revenue  768 (56)  712
Operating expenses (10)  − (10)

Operating profit  758 (56)  702
Non-trading and capital items (20)  − (20)
Investment income  4  −  4

Profit before taxation  742 (56)  686
Income tax expense (1)  − (1)

Profit for the year  741 (56)  685

Other comprehensive income  −  −  −

Total comprehensive income for the year  741 (56)  685

110PB

Alexander Forbes Group Holdings Limited

Annexure

Annexure A – shareholding information
Analysis of the shareholding at 31 March 2025

2025

Analysis of
shareholders

Number of
shares as a %

of total

Beneficial shareholders holding 5% or more of the company’s listed ordinary
share capital
ARC Financial Services Investments Proprietary Limited (ARC) 590 576 662  45.83
New Veld LLC 446 847 621  34.68

1 037 424 283  80.51

Investment management interests above 3% of the company’s listed ordinary
share capital
Visio Capital Management Proprietary Limited 59 357 227  4.61
Public Investment Corporation Limited 58 051 955  4.51